\/ — Web Site: www.parallax.com Office: (916) 624-8333
p 4 z Forums: forums.parallax.com Fax: (916) 624-8003
/ /\ |-| Sales: sales@parallax.com Sales: (888) 512-1024

Technical: support@parallax.com Tech Support: (888) 997-8267

Caster Wheel Kit (#28971)

Features
e Dual 3-inch (76 mm) sealed pneumatic rubber tires made
by Du-Bro

e Precision machined 6061 aluminum parts made in-house
at Parallax headquarters in California, USA

e High quality ball bearings for "friction free" swivel action

e Quick and easy assembly

e Dramatically improves the performance and aesthetic
appeal of mid-size robots

e Well suited for use with the Motor Mount and Wheel Kit
with Position Controller (#27971)

Congratulations on purchasing the Caster Wheel Kit! You will find that the components contained in this
kit offer the utmost in quality and performance. The kit features precision machined 6061 aluminum
parts combined with high quality ball bearings and durable 3-inch Du-Bro pneumatic rubber tires. The
dual independent tire design reduces vibration and drag, while also increasing its load-carrying capacity.

This caster wheel kit uses precision shielded ball bearings, making the kit completely maintenance-free
for long life and consistently high performance. The durable sealed pneumatic tires are low-bounce and
provide a smooth ride, even on rough surfaces.

The Caster Wheel Kit is designed to work well with our Motor Mount and Wheel Kit with Position
Controller (#27971). The top surface of the Caster Wheel's mounting plate and the top surface of the
motor bearing blocks in the Motor Mount and Wheel Kit are both at the same height, which simplifies the
chassis design.

Parts List

Please check your kit's contents before beginning. If any parts are missing, contact the Parallax sales
department for assistance (contact information is show above).

Stock Code Description Quantity
730-00010 Arm Assembly 1
730-00020 Swivel Block 1
730-00015 Swivel Rod 1
730-00025 Base Plate 1
700-00086 Socket Cap Screw, #6-32 x 1/4 inch length 2
700-00085 Set Screw, slotted #6-32 x 1/8 inch 1
724-00002 Flange Bearing, 0.25 inch ID, 0.5 inch OD 2

1

726-00002 Shaft Collar, 0.25 inch ID

Tools and Materials Required (Not Included)

7/64 inch hex key

3/32 inch hex key

Small flat-head screwdriver

Hammer (optional)

Thread-locking compound (optional)

Three #6 socket cap screws for mounting the Caster Wheel Assembly

Copyright © Parallax Inc. Caster Wheel Kit Quick Assembly Instructions (#28971) v1.0 10/8/2008 Page 1 of 3



Assembly Instructions

Step 1:
Connect the caster wheel arm assembly to the swivel
block using a 7/64 inch hex key and two
#6-32 x 1/4 inch socket cap screws.

Step 2:
Insert both bearings as shown facing outward from
the center of the swivel block.

Step 3:
Position the shaft collar between both flange bearings
in the swivel block.

Copyright © Parallax Inc. Caster Wheel Kit Quick Assembly Instructions (#28971) v1.0 10/8/2008 Page 2 of 3



Step 4:
Insert the swivel rod into the mounting plate. The
machined flat on the rod should face the set screw.
Make sure the rod is pressed as far into the plate as
possible. This step may require a hammer to lightly
tap the rod into the slot.

Secure the rod in place using the slotted #6-32 set
screw. For improved results, apply a small drop of
thread locking compound to the set screw before
tightening it into position.

Step 5:
Insert the swivel rod through the center of the
bearings and shaft collar. There should be about a
0.1 inch (2.5 mm) gap between the bottom surface of
the mounting plate and the top surface of the swivel
block.

Using the 3/32 inch hex key, securely tighten the
shaft collar set screw to lock the height of the
mounting plate. The overall height of the caster
wheel assembly can be adjusted if necessary by
modifying how far the swivel rod is inserted through
the shaft collar.

Assembly Complete!
The caster wheel kit is completely assembled and
ready to be installed using three #6 socket cap
screws (not included).

For additional product information, check out the
Caster Wheel Kit (#28971) product page at
www.parallax.com.

Copyright © Parallax Inc.

Caster Wheel Kit Quick Assembly Instructions (#28971) v1.0 10/8/2008 Page 3 of 3



Material: ---

NOTES
1. Dimensions are given as reference. For additional dimensional
information see the eDrawing model available for download on
the web at www.parallax.com.

— ©3.0[76.2] ?

| & ) 1.50(38.10]

—= 1.30[33] =

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS —H A\/ Z DATE 20081006

THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PARALLAX, INC. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR IN WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISPS'[\)%T”(;%PDA'RALLAX, INC. IS POI’T # 2897] REV A
599 MENLO DRIVE WWW. PARALLAX com
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ROCKLIN, CA 95765  (916) 624-8333 Parent Part # --—-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (mm) T|TLE
LENGTH TOLERANCES:
XXX +£0.005IN M
X XXX +0.001 IN
00K 00T Caster Wheel Kit
X +2°

XX 0.5° SCALE: 1:1 DRAWN BY K. McCullough SHEET 1 OF 1



@Iasﬂ U

KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.



mailto:org@eplast1.ru

